HO 574y

— 1
!

il L.

2009APR 30 PM L:09

CHRicz v wRGINIA
SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2009

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR

House Bill No. 2742

(By Delegates Talbott, Argento, Pethtel, Swartzmiller, Tabb,
Beach, Williams, Anderson, Evans, Schoen and C. Miller)

Passed April 8, 2009

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



ENROLLED I:ILEL;.

commrTTEE suBsTiTuTE J009APR30 PM 4: gg

— OrHC, Vool YiRGINIA
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H. B. 2742

(BY DELEGATES TALBOTT, ARGENTO, PETHTEL, SWARTZMILLER,
TABB, BEACH, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON, EVANS, SCHOEN AND C.
MILLER)

[Passed April 8, 2009; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §19-22-1,§19-22-2, §19-22-3, §19-22-4, §19-22-
5, §19-22-6 and §19-22-7 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931,
as amended, all relating to vinegars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
§1. Repeal of article regulating vinegars.
1 §19-22-1, §19-22-2, §19-22-3, §19-22-4, §19-22-5,

2 §19-22-6 and §19-22-7 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931,
3 as amended, are hereby repealed.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
fore'g‘oing bill fs correctly enrolled.
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